

From: Office of The Executive Engineer EHV (O&M), MSETCL Dn.

220 kV Jalna sub-station premises, MIDC, Jalna

E-mail:ee2170@mahatransco.in.

No.EE/EHV (O&M)/Jalna/Tech/T / 788

Date: 28.11.2022

E-Enquiry

Sub- E-Enquiry for the Work of Electrification of Control room building at 132kv Old Jalna Sub-station under EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL Jalna.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This office is inviting sealed firm quotations in 2 bids system (Technical & Commercial) for above subjected works. Please Quote Your Lowest Rates in Line With Annexure - A enclosed herewith, Subject following terms and conditions:

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

Bidder should submit the 2 Nos of Sealed envelopes i.e.

- 1. First envelope containing Technical Documents must be Superscripted as Technical Bid for Work of Electrification of Control room building at 132kv Old Jalna Sub-station under EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL Jalna.
- 2. Second envelope containing Commercial offer in line with Annexure A must be Superscripted as Commercial Bid for Work of Electrification of Control room building at 132kv Old Jalna Sub-station under EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL Jalna.

Quotation should reach this office up to Dt. 05.12.2022 at 10:30 AM and will be opened on the same day if possible.

- Technical Bid will be opened first, thereafter only Technically Qualified bids will be eligible for commercial bid opening. Technically disqualified bids will not be opened.
- Single Bids will not be considered.
- Rate should be valid for 365 Days.
- Rates should be quoted in figures clearly
- The following Technical Documents should be attached along with technical bid:-
 - 1) Shop Act Registration/NOC from Grampanchayat
 - 2) GST Registration
 - 3) Valid Electrical Contractor License
 - 4) PAN Card
 - 5) Relevant Experience Certificate issued not below the Rank of Executive Engineer in MSETCL.
 - 6) Undertaking 1,2 &3 on your company letter head & undertaking 4 on Rs.500/- Non Judicial Bond.

Thanking you

Encl: - Annexure-A & undertakings1,2,3&4

Executive Engineer, EMY (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Jalna.

Copy.s.w.rs.to:-

- 1) The Superintending Engineer, EHV (O&M) Circle, MSETCL, A'bad.
- 2) The Dy. Manager (F&A), Trans (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Jalna.

Annexure A

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS OF ITEM	QTY	RATE	Add GST 18%	Total rate includin g GST	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Providing and fixing light & Fan point wiring in P.V.C. casing capping by using 1.5 Sqm. Polycab FRLSH wire with modular type approved make switches fixed in plate on PVC box with necessary fixture and fastening and labour complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	70.00	552.00	99.36	651.36	Each	45595.20
2	Providing and fixing independent plug point wiring in P.V.C. casing capping by using 1.5 Sqm. Polycab FRLSH wire with modular type approved make switches fixed in plate on PVC box with necessary fixture and fastening and labour complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	7.00	748.00	134.64	882.64	Each	6178.48
3	Providing and fixing plug on board point (surface) wiring in P.V.C. casing capping by using 1.5Sqm. Polycab FRLSH wire with modular type approved make switches fixed in plate on PVC box with necessary fixture and fastening and labour complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	24.00	386.00	69.48	455.48	Each	10931.52
4	Providing and fixing Bell POINT WIRING in PVC casing, capping by using 1.5 Sqm. Polycab FRLSH wire with modular type bell switch Approved make fixed on plate and PVC box and wooden board for fixing bell including all fixtures & labour as directed by the Engineer in charge. (Average length of wiring 14.00 mtr.)		552.00	99.36	651.36	Each	651.36
5	Providing and fixing power light point in PVC casing capping. Polycab make wire with Approved make switches fixed in plate and box with all labour and fixtures complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.		1324.00	238.32	1562.32	Each	28121.76
6	Providing and fixing main wiring from Circuit board to switch by using 1.50 Sqm. Polycab make main wire and 1.50 Sqm. Polycab make earthing wire etc. complete with all labour fixtures etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.		113.00	20.34	133.34	Rmt	29334.80
7	Providing and fixing circuit Board on Wooden Board of 12" x 10" in a 6 way box with 10 to 20 A Anchor make MCB-4 nos. and 1 no. of Anchor make 2 pole isolator / MCB with all labour screw and fixtures etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.	2.00	3001.00	540.18	3541.18	Each	7082.36

8	Providing and fixing main wiring from Circuit board to Meter board by 4 Sqmm Polycab make main wire and 1.5 Sqm. Polycab make earthing wire using 1.50 Sqm. Polycab make main wire and 1.50 Sqm. Polycab make earthing wire etc. complete with all labour fixtures etc. complete as directed by the Engineer in charge.	45.00	153.00	27.54	180.54	Rmt	8124.30
9	Providing and fixing electrical fixtures Philips/Crompton/Syska make 4FT long 20W LED tube light	17.00	1114.00	200.52	1314.52	Each	22346.84
10	Providing and fixing electrical call bell of Anchor make.	1.00	140.00	25.20	165.20	Each	165.20
11	Providing and Fixing Crompton Make 18W LED light.	35.00	1533.00	275.94	1808.94	Each	63312.90
12	Providing and fixing electrical fixtures Crompton make 1200 mm swing high speed ceiling fan.	8.00	2397.00	431.46	2828.46	Each	22627.68
13	Providing and fixing Crompton St.Light Approved Make 40W	4.00	5160.00	928.80	6088.80	Each	24355.20
14	Providing and fixing step type regulator for fan.	8.00	318.00	57.24	375.24	Each	3001.92
15	Providing and fixing Phillips/Crompton make 9/12 Watt LED bulb	4.00	230.00	41.40	271.40	Each	1085.60
16	Providing earthing with Copper earth plate size 30x30x0.315 cm complete with all materials.	2.00	6486.00	1167.4 8	7653.48	Each	15306.96
17	Dismantling the existing light, fan, bell, clock, independent plug point, wiring including circuit mains of all types along with accessories etc. complete as per specification No: WG-DM/PW	70.00	7.00	1.26	8.26	Each	578.20
18	Dismantling of existing fluorescent fittings of any type & size.	40.00	16.00	2.88	18.88	Each	755.20
19	Supplying and erecting fresh air cum exhaust fan of light duty 250 V A.C. 50 cycles 300mm. 1400 RPM rust proof body & blades, wire mesh, duly erected, complete.	3.00	1582.00	284.76	1866.76	Each	5600.28
						Total Rs.	295155.76
					Barasar	Total	295155.76
						Say Rs.	295156.00

Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M) Division, MSETCL, Jalna.

<u>Undertaking – 1</u>

Validity of offer

I/We hereby declare that I am /We are particip	pating in E-Enquiry No
published by the Executive Engineer, EHV (O&M)	Division MSETCL, Jalna .
I / We agree to execute this contract detailed tender booklet attached with this E-Enquiry which I we have thoroughly understood and to which I / we I	I / we have carefully read and which I
I / We hereby declare that I am / we are the au behalf of the firm.	thorized signatory for this E-Enquiry or
I / We take sole responsibility arising out of any di	ispute from this issue.
I / We hereby agree to keep this offer open& calendar days from the date of commercial opening	
	Yours faithfully,
Seal and Signature of the Bidder	
Date:	
Address:	

Undertaking - 2

'Not Debarred/Blacklisted by any of the Government/Semi-Government/Other Public Sector Utilities'

I/We hereby	declare	that I	am /	/We	are	participating	in	Enquiry No.	B
published by	The Exec	utive I	Engine	er,	EHV	(O&M) Divis	sior	MSETCL, Jalna.	

As on date of submission of this E-Enquiry , I/ we hereby declare that my / our firm is not debarred/ blacklisted by any of the Government / Semi-Government / Other Public Sector Utilities, anywhere.

The above declaration is true to the best of my/ our knowledge and belief.

I/ We hereby agree that in case my / our firm is found debarred/ blacklisted by any of the Government/ Semi-Government/Other Public Sector Utilities, anywhere, my/ our offer is liable for rejection at any stage of the tendering process as per tender terms & conditions.

Further, I/ whereby understand and agree that incase my/ our firm is found debarred/blacklisted by any of the Government/ Semi-Government/Other Public Sector Utilities, anywhere, my/ our work / purchase order is liable for termination at any stage of execution process and my / our firm shall be solely responsible for the consequences arising out of it.

Authorized Signatory

Seal of the Firm

Undertaking - 3

Contact & Correspondence details

1	The name and full postal address for correspondence of the Firm / Company participating in this E-Tender	
2	The name and full postal address for correspondence of Proprietor / Partners / Director of the Firm / Company	
3	Name and Contact Number of the Contact Person	

Note – It will be the sole responsibility of the bidder to update / renew communication details (correspondence address, e mail, contact numbers, name change of an individual, firm, changes in Memorandum / Article of Association etc.) The Company accepts NO responsibility in case of any delay / loss thereof because of non-updating.

Seal and Signature of the Bidder

Date:

Address:

Undertaking – 4

Liable for penal action under IPC

Affidavit (on Rs. 500/- Non Judicial Stamp Paper)

age	addres
vide this affidavit in truth,	rized signatory to offer bid &sign this contract), hereby submit that I am the sole owner / authorized signatory of the firm
published by The Executive	which is bidding for this Enquiry No
E. I am liable for action under iability period, any false information of testing submitted by action under Indian Penal Coc. I am liable for action under	Indian Penal Code if during contract period and defect rmation, false bill of purchases supporting proof of purchase, my staff, subletting company or by myself, I will be liable for le. Indian Penal Code if any of the document / paper are found act period and even after the completion of contract
te:-	

(Seal of the Company)(Signature of contractor)